Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2003

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Semiconductor, Inc.		12/31/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vishay General Semiconductor, LLC	
Street Address:	63 Lancaster Avenue	
City:	Malvern	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19355-2143	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2196444	GENERAL SEMICONDUCTOR
Registration Number:	1356394	SUPERECTIFIER
Registration Number:	2388390	TRANSZORB
Registration Number:	1503773	ZORB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(515)288-1338 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 515-288-3667 Email: patatty@ipmvs.com Correspondent Name: Christine Lebron-Dykeman

Address Line 1: 801 Grand Avenue

Suite 3200

Address Line 4: Des Moines, IOWA 50309-2721

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christine Lebron-Dykeman

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003750 FRAME: 0501

Address Line 2:

900103045

Signature:	/christine lebron-dykeman/
Date:	04/01/2008
Total Attachments: 5 source=Digital_#page1.tif source=Digital_#page2.tif source=Digital_#page3.tif source=Digital_#page4.tif source=Digital_#page5.tif	



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "VISHAY GENERAL SEMICONDUCTOR, LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2006.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "VISHAY GENERAL SEMICONDUCTOR, LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 1990.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.



2234650 8300

061083949

Warriet Smith Windson Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5228428

DATE: 11-28-06



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "GENERAL SEMICONDUCTOR, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GENERAL SEMICONDUCTOR, INC." TO "VISHAY GENERAL SEMICONDUCTOR, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2003, AT 3:09 O'CLOCK P.M.



061083949

Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5228429

DATE: 11-28-06



PAGE 2

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "VISHAY GENERAL SEMICONDUCTOR, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2003, AT 3:09 O'CLOCK P.M.



2234650 8100**V**

061083949

Darriet Smile Windson

AUTHENTICATION: 5228429

DATE: 11-28-06

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 266 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

- 1. The name of the corporation is General Semiconductor, Inc.
- 2. The name under which the corporation was originally incorporated is FLGI Holding Corp.
- 3. The date on which the original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State is June 28, 1990.
- 4. The name of the limited liability company into which the corporation is herein being converted is Vishay General Semiconductor, LLC:
- 5. The conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

Dated: December 31, 2003

GENERAL SEMICONDUCTOR, INC.

By: /s/ William J. Spires
Name: William J. Spires

Title: Vice President and Secretary

KL2:2242036.2

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:09 PM 12/31/2003
FILED 03:09 PM 12/31/2003
SRV 030847836 - 2234650 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

VISHAY GENERAL SEMICONDUCTOR, LLC

The undersigned, an authorized natural person, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the provisions and subject to the requirements of the State of Delaware (particularly Chapter 18, Title 6 of the Delaware Code and the acts amendatory thereof and supplemental thereto, and known, identified, and referred to as the "Delaware Limited Liability Company Act"), hereby certifies that:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "limited liability company") is Vishay General Semiconductor, LLC.

SECOND: The address of the registered office and the name and the address of the registered agent of the limited liability company required to be maintained by Section 18-104 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act are: The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19801.

THIRD: The nature of the business to be conducted by, and the purposes of, the limited liability company is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a limited liability company may be organized under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

FOURTH: No member of the limited liability company may bind the limited liability company except in accordance with the limited liability company agreement of the limited liability company as in effect from time to time.

FIFTH: The limited liability company shall indemnify and hold harmless each member, each manager and each officer of the limited liability company, to the fullest extent permitted by law.

Dated December 31, 2003.

VISHAY GENERAL SEMICONDUCTOR, LLC

/s/ William J. Spires
Name: William J. Spires

Title: Authorized Person

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:09 PM 12/31/2003 FILED 03:09 PM 12/31/2003 SRV 030847836 - 2234650 FILE

KL2:2242037.2

RECORDED: 04/01/2008